

Bid Tabulations For Village of Channahon 2021 Road Maintenance Project

Bid Open: 08-31-2021		Village of Channahon Opinion of Probable Cost				Gallagher Asphalt		PT Ferro		Austin Tyler		D Const.	
Item #	Item Description	Unit	Est. QTY	Est. Unit Cost	Extension	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extension	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extension	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extension	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extension
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	503.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,665.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,575.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,635.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,180.00
2	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	1.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
3	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CU YD	10.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	30.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
5	INLET FILTERS	EACH	10.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	1,575.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 14,962.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 42,525.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,625.00
7	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A7	SQ YD	30.0	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
8	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	30.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
9	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	23,437.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,437.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23,437.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 234.37	\$ 1.50	\$ 35,155.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 46,874.00
10	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	69.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,070.00
11	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT - 12 INCH	SQ YD	1,882.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 47,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 56,460.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 48,932.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 58,342.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 54,578.00
12	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE REMOVAL - 4"	SQ YD	498.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,233.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,988.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,490.00
13	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE REMOVAL - 6"	SQ YD	73.3	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,099.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,246.10	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,832.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,612.60	\$ 7.50	\$ 549.75
14	CONCRETE REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	39.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,950.00
15	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 2"	SQ YD	107.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 695.50
16	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	73.3	\$ 8.00	\$ 586.40	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,685.90	\$ 12.00	\$ 879.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,832.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,099.50
17	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1,005.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,020.00
18	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	1,005.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 10,552.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 9,798.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,075.00
19	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	100.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
20	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	319.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 22,968.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 14,993.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,925.00
21	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL , 1 3/4"	SQ YD	8,029.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,116.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 20,072.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,116.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 25,291.35	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,116.00
22	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL , 4"	SQ YD	15,095.0	\$ 4.50	\$ 67,927.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 64,153.75	\$ 4.80	\$ 72,456.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 64,153.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 135,855.00
23	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL , BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	24.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.24	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00
24	CLASS D PATCHES, 5" (EST. 10% OF SURFACE AREA)	SQ YD	805.0	\$ 52.00	\$ 41,860.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,300.00
25	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	2,208.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,496.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 28,704.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,456.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 39,744.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,080.00
26	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 (IL-9.5mm)	TON	2,484.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 211,140.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 163,944.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 178,848.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 206,172.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 198,720.00
27	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	2,441.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 170,870.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 146,460.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 161,106.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 183,075.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 183,075.00
28	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	LB	15,825.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,825.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 158.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 158.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 158.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 158.25
29	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	GAL	3,857.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,857.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 38.57	\$ 0.01	\$ 38.57	\$ 0.01	\$ 38.57	\$ 0.01	\$ 38.57
30	HMA DRIVEWAY SURFACE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	120.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00
31	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	120.0	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00
32	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	273.0	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,190.00
33	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 15"	FOOT	92.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,244.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,900.00
34	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 18"	FOOT	133.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 8,246.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,305.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 8,246.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,305.00
35	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 24"	FOOT	48.0	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,744.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00
36	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	EACH	4.0	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
37	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	EACH	6.0	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00
38	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 24"	EACH	2.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
39	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 21"	FOOT	45.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00
40	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 21"	FOOT	45.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00
41	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	90.2	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,863.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,863.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,961.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,961.00
42	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	12.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00
43	UTILITY STRUCTURE CLEAN AND MORTAR	EACH	5.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
44	RESTORATION, CLASS 1A (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	4,259.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 63,885.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 53,237.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 42,590.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 59,626.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 72,403.00
45	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION-ROLED EXCELSIOR	EACH	19.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00
46	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	EACH	15.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
47	DUST CONTROL WATERING	UNIT	12.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.12	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00
48	REMOVE DRYWELL	EACH	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
49	CONSTRUCT DRYWELL	EACH	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
50	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1.0	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LSUM	1.0	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Contractor's Total of Items _1_ through _51_						\$794,110.57	\$809,577.65	\$942,269.27	\$1,029,633.57				
Village's Computed Total of Items 1 through 51						\$945,771.40	\$794,110.57	\$809,577.65	\$942,269.27	\$1,029,633.57			